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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club/Team Temps Écart

  Dame 1  2013-2015  

1 5 Gavillet Athina 2013 Ski Club St Luc 1:36.94

2 2 Messeiller Emilie 2014 Vallee de joux 1:46.69 9.75

3 1 Alvarez Louise 2014 Illhorn Chandolin 1:50.29 13.35

4 3 Raoux Louane 2015 Vallée de Joux 1:55.79 18.85

5 19 Larsen Elise 2013 MGC 2:00.40 23.46

6 4 Lambert Alice 2015 Ski-club Montreux 2:01.01 24.07

  Homme 1  2013-2015  

1 10 Fragniere Martin 2013 Ski club Bouloz 1:33.44

2 9 Neyroud Valentin 2013 Ski club Bouloz 1:34.37 0.93

3 13 Waser Sacha 2013 MGC 1:36.58 3.14

4 12 Lecoultre Esteban 2013 MGC 1:41.37 7.93

5 16 Hakami Timur 2015 Ski Club de Meyrin 1:42.10 8.66

6 7 Larsen Célien 2015 MGC 1:51.38 17.94

7 17 Huguenot Paul 2015 Ski club MGC 1:57.35 23.91

8 8 Barde Sacha 2013 St Luc Chandolin 2:05.17 31.73

  Dame 3  1989 et moins  

1 25 Neyroud Angélique 1983 Ski club Bouloz 1:38.33

2 26 Buesser-Waser Isabelle 1983 MGC 1:41.79 3.46

3 24 Meylan Christel 1982 Vallée de joux 1:42.92 4.59

  Homme 3  1959 et moins  

1 36 Hauzeur Michel-Pierre 1959 1:25.41

2 37 Goeldi Peter 1956 1:32.07 6.66

  Homme 4  1960-1974  

1 49 Pasche Laurent 1969 St.-George 1:17.51

2 40 Donzé Claude 1966 1:19.87 2.36

3 46 Maillard Claude 1966 st-martin 1:20.00 2.49

4 52 Lullin Cédric 1974 Venthône 1:20.15 2.64

5 47 Lovo Yvan 1968 amis des carroz 1:20.40 2.89

6 50 Grange Benoît 1973 Ski club Bouloz 1:20.79 3.28

7 43 Vuffray David 1972 St-Luc 1:21.07 3.56

8 39 Anthamatten Olivier 1966 St-Luc 1:24.36 6.85

9 42 Vuffray Cyril 1973 Ilhorn 1:31.25 13.74

10 56 Larsen Christophe 1971 MGC 1:34.87 17.36

11 41 Lutz Frédéric 1969 1:45.24 27.73

12 51 Lambert Martial 1973 Ski-club Montreux 1:49.16 31.65

13 45 Clerc Laurent 1960 Ski club Bouloz 1:57.76 40.25
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  Homme 5  1975-1989  

1 60 Dubuis Sylvain 1977 Les Sorciers 1:23.09

2 21 Cumer Axel 1988 1:23.20 0.11

3 59 Pelczarski Bartek 1975 1:26.37 3.28

4 61 Chappuis Fabien 1975 Ilhorn 1:27.11 4.02

5 65 Waser Jonathan 1982 MGC 1:27.51 4.42

6 64 Schweizer Huguenot Philipp 1981 Ski club MGC 1:30.90 7.81

7 63 Rochat Frédéric 1978 Vallée de joux 1:53.73 30.64

  Dame 4  1990-2004  

1 76 Veri Aurélie 1999 1:21.17

2 75 Anthamatten Cassandre 1998 St-Luc 1:21.31 0.14

3 74 Anthamatten Clarisse 2003 St-Luc 1:23.51 2.34

4 79 Bayens Mathilde 1998 MGC Montreux 1:35.44 14.27

5 77 Valabrègue Piama 2000 1:37.17 16.00

6 73 Baumgartner Salomé 2003 1:37.23 16.06

7 78 Chappuis Romane 2003 1:42.30 21.13

  Homme 6  1990-2004  

1 88 Oppliger Ludovic 2004 Chandolin 1:13.32

2 85 Gavillet Axel 2004 Ski Club Ependes 1:15.86 2.54

3 87 Anthamatten Thibault 1997 St-Luc 1:16.33 3.01

4 94 Hinnen Eloi 2004 1:17.08 3.76

5 83 Berclaz Kevin 1991 Ski club Veyras 1:17.30 3.98

6 96 La Torre Sam 1998 MGC (Montreux-Glion-Caux) 1:19.54 6.22

7 91 Baldacci Marc 1995 1:21.30 7.98

8 93 Pulvin Matthieu 1991 1:21.89 8.57

9 90 Muller Célien 2000 1:23.24 9.92

10 82 Garcia Joachim 2003 1:24.96 11.64

11 89 Loup Bruno 1995 1:33.42 20.10

  Dame 5  2005-2008  

1 110 Jaccard Mathilde 2007 St-Luc 1:27.49

2 101 Chappuis Lola 2006 1:34.20 6.71

3 139 Rochat Justine 2007 Vallee de joux 1:35.78 8.29

  Homme 7  2005-2008  

1 104 Dubuis Anthony 2007 Les Sorciers 1:24.04

2 107 Messeiller Matheo 2008 Vallée de joux 1:26.63 2.59

3 105 Gaulis Ulysse 2007 1:36.25 12.21

4 108 Rochat Adrien 2007 Vallée de Joux 2:19.84 55.80
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  Dame 6  2009-2012  

1 116 Giller Ana 2009 St-Martin 1:20.70

2 118 Grange-Devillers Mathilde 2010 Ski club Bouloz 1:22.53 1.83

3 117 Braillard Cléa 2009 St-Martin 1:24.94 4.24

4 115 Grange-Devillers Romane 2009 Ski club Bouloz 1:26.92 6.22

5 119 Lullin Lilou 2012 Venthône 1:28.04 7.34

6 114 Stoeckel Lara 2010 haut-lac 1:28.54 7.84

7 112 Delort Alix 2009 1:28.65 7.95

8 137 Gaude Camille 2010 Ski Club St Luc 1:30.88 10.18

9 6 Gavillet Charlotte 2011 Ski Club St-Luc 1:33.46 12.76

  Homme 8  2009-2012  

1 130 Fragniere Elie 2010 Ski club Bouloz 1:18.95

2 126 Falconnier Léo 2009 1:19.15 0.20

3 131 Maillard Marco 2010 st-martin 1:20.19 1.24

4 138 Abramowski Romain 2009 1:24.96 6.01

5 127 Favre Jérémy 2009 Ski club Bouloz 1:25.12 6.17

6 143 Molteni Loïc 2010 St-Martin 1:27.58 8.63

7 125 Gaude Victor 2012 Ski Club St Luc 1:28.76 9.81

8 129 Rochat Luka 2009 Vallée de Joux 1:29.32 10.37

9 132 Lullin Candide 2011 Venthône 1:29.85 10.90

10 124 Colomb Josh 2011 Ski Club St-Luc/Chandolin 1:30.62 11.67

11 123 Antille Axel 2010 Ski-Club Bella-Tola St-Luc 1:33.64 14.69

12 133 Huguenot Aloïs 2012 Ski club MGC 1:34.97 16.02

13 122 Misson Antoine 2009 Saint-Luc 1:38.14 19.19

14 144 Molteni Maël 2012 St-Martin 1:44.89 25.94

  Engin de Glisse Homme  

1 141 Vitek Alex 1978 1:45.96

2 146 Chapelet Romuald 1965 TEAM MONOSKI SUISSE 1:52.12 6.16

3 136 Annen Franck 1972 team monoski swiss 2:01.80 15.84

4 62 Fischer Jean-François 1965 St-Luc 2:09.19 23.23

  Scratch Dames  

1 116 Giller Ana 2009 St-Martin 1:20.70

2 76 Veri Aurélie 1999 1:21.17 0.47

3 75 Anthamatten Cassandre 1998 St-Luc 1:21.31 0.61

4 118 Grange-Devillers Mathilde 2010 Ski club Bouloz 1:22.53 1.83

5 74 Anthamatten Clarisse 2003 St-Luc 1:23.51 2.81

6 117 Braillard Cléa 2009 St-Martin 1:24.94 4.24

7 115 Grange-Devillers Romane 2009 Ski club Bouloz 1:26.92 6.22

8 110 Jaccard Mathilde 2007 St-Luc 1:27.49 6.79

9 119 Lullin Lilou 2012 Venthône 1:28.04 7.34

10 114 Stoeckel Lara 2010 haut-lac 1:28.54 7.84

11 112 Delort Alix 2009 1:28.65 7.95

12 137 Gaude Camille 2010 Ski Club St Luc 1:30.88 10.18
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13 6 Gavillet Charlotte 2011 Ski Club St-Luc 1:33.46 12.76

14 101 Chappuis Lola 2006 1:34.20 13.50

15 79 Bayens Mathilde 1998 MGC Montreux 1:35.44 14.74

16 139 Rochat Justine 2007 Vallee de joux 1:35.78 15.08

17 5 Gavillet Athina 2013 Ski Club St Luc 1:36.94 16.24

18 77 Valabrègue Piama 2000 1:37.17 16.47

19 73 Baumgartner Salomé 2003 1:37.23 16.53

20 25 Neyroud Angélique 1983 Ski club Bouloz 1:38.33 17.63

21 26 Buesser-Waser Isabelle 1983 MGC 1:41.79 21.09

22 78 Chappuis Romane 2003 1:42.30 21.60

23 24 Meylan Christel 1982 Vallée de joux 1:42.92 22.22

24 2 Messeiller Emilie 2014 Vallee de joux 1:46.69 25.99

25 1 Alvarez Louise 2014 Illhorn Chandolin 1:50.29 29.59

26 3 Raoux Louane 2015 Vallée de Joux 1:55.79 35.09

27 19 Larsen Elise 2013 MGC 2:00.40 39.70

28 4 Lambert Alice 2015 Ski-club Montreux 2:01.01 40.31

  Scratch Hommes  

1 88 Oppliger Ludovic 2004 Chandolin 1:13.32

2 85 Gavillet Axel 2004 Ski Club Ependes 1:15.86 2.54

3 87 Anthamatten Thibault 1997 St-Luc 1:16.33 3.01

4 94 Hinnen Eloi 2004 1:17.08 3.76

5 83 Berclaz Kevin 1991 Ski club Veyras 1:17.30 3.98

6 49 Pasche Laurent 1969 St.-George 1:17.51 4.19

7 130 Fragniere Elie 2010 Ski club Bouloz 1:18.95 5.63

8 126 Falconnier Léo 2009 1:19.15 5.83

9 96 La Torre Sam 1998 MGC (Montreux-Glion-Caux) 1:19.54 6.22

10 40 Donzé Claude 1966 1:19.87 6.55

11 46 Maillard Claude 1966 st-martin 1:20.00 6.68

12 52 Lullin Cédric 1974 Venthône 1:20.15 6.83

13 131 Maillard Marco 2010 st-martin 1:20.19 6.87

14 47 Lovo Yvan 1968 amis des carroz 1:20.40 7.08

15 50 Grange Benoît 1973 Ski club Bouloz 1:20.79 7.47

16 43 Vuffray David 1972 St-Luc 1:21.07 7.75

17 91 Baldacci Marc 1995 1:21.30 7.98

18 93 Pulvin Matthieu 1991 1:21.89 8.57

19 60 Dubuis Sylvain 1977 Les Sorciers 1:23.09 9.77

20 21 Cumer Axel 1988 1:23.20 9.88

21 90 Muller Célien 2000 1:23.24 9.92

22 104 Dubuis Anthony 2007 Les Sorciers 1:24.04 10.72

23 39 Anthamatten Olivier 1966 St-Luc 1:24.36 11.04

24 138 Abramowski Romain 2009 1:24.96 11.64

24 82 Garcia Joachim 2003 1:24.96 11.64

26 127 Favre Jérémy 2009 Ski club Bouloz 1:25.12 11.80

27 36 Hauzeur Michel-Pierre 1959 1:25.41 12.09

28 59 Pelczarski Bartek 1975 1:26.37 13.05

29 107 Messeiller Matheo 2008 Vallée de joux 1:26.63 13.31

30 61 Chappuis Fabien 1975 Ilhorn 1:27.11 13.79

31 65 Waser Jonathan 1982 MGC 1:27.51 14.19

32 143 Molteni Loïc 2010 St-Martin 1:27.58 14.26

33 125 Gaude Victor 2012 Ski Club St Luc 1:28.76 15.44
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34 129 Rochat Luka 2009 Vallée de Joux 1:29.32 16.00

35 132 Lullin Candide 2011 Venthône 1:29.85 16.53

36 124 Colomb Josh 2011 Ski Club St-Luc/Chandolin 1:30.62 17.30

37 64 Schweizer Huguenot Philipp 1981 Ski club MGC 1:30.90 17.58

38 42 Vuffray Cyril 1973 Ilhorn 1:31.25 17.93

39 37 Goeldi Peter 1956 1:32.07 18.75

40 89 Loup Bruno 1995 1:33.42 20.10

41 10 Fragniere Martin 2013 Ski club Bouloz 1:33.44 20.12

42 123 Antille Axel 2010 Ski-Club Bella-Tola St-Luc 1:33.64 20.32

43 9 Neyroud Valentin 2013 Ski club Bouloz 1:34.37 21.05

44 56 Larsen Christophe 1971 MGC 1:34.87 21.55

45 133 Huguenot Aloïs 2012 Ski club MGC 1:34.97 21.65

46 105 Gaulis Ulysse 2007 1:36.25 22.93

47 13 Waser Sacha 2013 MGC 1:36.58 23.26

48 122 Misson Antoine 2009 Saint-Luc 1:38.14 24.82

49 12 Lecoultre Esteban 2013 MGC 1:41.37 28.05

50 16 Hakami Timur 2015 Ski Club de Meyrin 1:42.10 28.78

51 144 Molteni Maël 2012 St-Martin 1:44.89 31.57

52 41 Lutz Frédéric 1969 1:45.24 31.92

53 141 Vitek Alex 1978 1:45.96 32.64

54 51 Lambert Martial 1973 Ski-club Montreux 1:49.16 35.84

55 7 Larsen Célien 2015 MGC 1:51.38 38.06

56 146 Chapelet Romuald 1965 TEAM MONOSKI SUISSE 1:52.12 38.80

57 63 Rochat Frédéric 1978 Vallée de joux 1:53.73 40.41

58 17 Huguenot Paul 2015 Ski club MGC 1:57.35 44.03

59 45 Clerc Laurent 1960 Ski club Bouloz 1:57.76 44.44

60 136 Annen Franck 1972 team monoski swiss 2:01.80 48.48

61 8 Barde Sacha 2013 St Luc Chandolin 2:05.17 51.85

62 62 Fischer Jean-François 1965 St-Luc 2:09.19 55.87

63 108 Rochat Adrien 2007 Vallée de Joux 2:19.84 1:06.52

  Non classés  

Absents (40)

11 De Loustal Charles 2013

15 De Loustal Philippe 2015

18 Witzig Nils 2013

22 Gramatikoff Marie Helene 1971 team monoski swiss

23 Devillers Sandrine 1970

27 Cherix Isabelle 1964

28 Beltrami-Liardon Floriane 1972 Ski club Bouloz

29 Buchwalder Anne 1975

30 Dewarrat Géraldine 1977

31 Fragniere Nathalie 1978

32 Christe Sylvia 1979

33 Witzig Marie 1980

34 Favre Aline 1982

35 Perisset Isabelle 1989

38 Devaud Louis-Michel 1957

48 Rollier Yann 1968 Sans

53 Neyroud Laurent 1966
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54 Ducrest Noël 1971

55 Dewarrat Thierry 1973

66 Fragniere Marc 1977

67 Liardon Sébastien 1977

68 Witzig Sven 1980

69 Perisset Emmanuel 1984

70 Rotzer Tobie 1986

71 Devaud David 1987

72 Thevenaz Nicolas 1989

80 Clerc Emilie 2004 Ski club Bouloz

84 Putallaz Nicolas 1992

95 Hopff Clarence 2003

97 Egli Quentin 1997

98 Noa Bryan 1998

99 Denervaud Christophe 2003

102 Cantin Nina 2006

103 Cherix Léane 2007

106 Rollier Lilian 2007 Sans

109 Liardon Valentin 2007

111 Noa Kevin 2008

121 Favre Mélyssa 2011

128 Neyroud Manon 2009

134 Perisset Mathéo 2012

Abandons (1)

86 Crausaz Gilles 1999 St-Luc

Disqualifiés (3)

14 Capt Nolan 2014 Vallée de Joux

120 Dewarrat Chiara 2009 Ski club Bouloz

140 Vitek Arthur 2014

 (DNS : Absent, DNF : Abandon, DSQ : Disqualifié, NPS : Interdiction de départ)


